CDTA COMMITTEE AGENDA

Governance Committee

Thursday, March 24, 2016
Start Time - 11:30 am; Anticipated End Time – 12:00 Noon
CDTA Board Room – 110 Watervliet Avenue

Committee Item
Responsibility

Call to Order
Dave Stackrow

Ascertain Quorum

Agenda Approval
Dave Stackrow
Approve Minutes of February 18, 2016
Dave Stackrow
Consent Agenda Items
· Mission Statement
Carm Basile
Administrative Discussion Items

· Legislative Update
Lisa Marrello


· Nominating Committee
Dave Stackrow
· Board/Committee Calendar
Dave Stackrow

Governance/Policy Issue Discussion Items





None
Executive Session


None
For the Good of the Order
Dave Stackrow
Next Meeting Date:  April 21, 2016






Adjourn 
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Capital District Transportation Authority
Governance Committee 
Meeting Minutes – February 18, 2016 at 11:30 am; 110 Watervliet Avenue

In Attendance:  Dave Stackrow, (Chair), Art Young, Georgie Lussier, Denise Figueroa, 
Norm Miller, Carm Basile (CEO), Amanda Avery, Mike Collins, Chris Desany, Lance Zarcone, Fred Gilliam, Kathy Colbert
Meeting Purpose

This was the regular monthly meeting of the Governance Committee.  Chairman Stackrow noted that a quorum was present.

The minutes from the January 21, 2016 meeting were reviewed and approved. 

Consent Agenda Items

Legislative Update - Lisa Marrello


Lisa Marrello provided an update on lobbying activities.  She advised that she, Dave and Carm met with leadership members for most of the day on January 26.  They talked about parity between upstate and downstate funding.

Ms. Marrello advised that Assemblywoman Pat Fahy has prepared a letter to the Speaker of the House requesting a five-year capital appropriation for upstate transit.  More than 70 assembly members have signed the letter.  

Ms. Marrello advised that the house and senate are gearing up for budget negotiations, and now would be a good time for Board members to meet with legislators to educate them on the specific needs of CDTA.  She will invite the legislators to visit CDTA so they can get a better idea of our organization.  

For the Good of the Order
Mr. Young talked about deteriorating infrastructure and the impact it has on the maintenance of our buses.  He recommended that we try to estimate a dollar amount for the necessary bus repairs as a result of the poor roads and push it at the federal and state level. 

Adjournment and Next Meeting

The next meeting of the Committee, which is subject to the call of the Committee chairperson, is scheduled for March 24, 2016 at 11:30 am at 110 Watervliet Avenue.

Respectfully submitted by Carm Basile: _______________________________________
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Memorandum

January 25, 2016
To:

Chairman
Board Members

From:

Carm Basile, Chief Executive Officer

Subject:
Revised Meeting Calendar for Remainder of FY2016-2017


Planning and 
  Board


Performance Oversight
Governance
Stakeholder Relations
Of 


Committee
Committee
Committee
Directors

Month
12:00 Noon
11:30 AM
12:00 Noon
12:00 Noon

January
20
21
21
27


February
17
18
18
24


March
23
24
24
30


April
20
21
21
27

May
18
19
19
25

June
22
23
23
29


July
20
21
21
27

August



31 (Hold)


September
21
22
22
28

October
19
20
20


26

November (Retreat)




30 (Hold)




December
7
8
8
14

January 2017
18
19
19
25
· Hold Dates for Board Meeting (if needed)

· Retreat time, location, subject and duration TBD
Copy:  Senior Staff
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